Spare parts
Ersatzteile
Pieces détachées
Reservdelar

|G

SS

i3

-3

255 104 21 88-96
@ Husqvar na 2158



Part no. Description Square | Part no. Description Square Part no. Description Square
411 59 40-03  Thread reei pin A 4123067-01 Washer [ 412 3507-01 Index band, red A
411721001 Washer 8 412 30 68-01  Bobbin case compl. c 4123507-02 Index band, yellow A
411 75 00-07  Needle bar compl. F 412 30 71-01  Thread tension spring (o4 4123509-01 Panel Satrap, Hugin, Tornado

411 75 02-01 Neddie clamp F 412 30 74-01 Damper (o4 Husqvarna A
411 75 03-01  Stop needie clamp F 412 30 7845  Plastic bobbins {10-pac) C.J 41235 09-02 Panel Meister A
411 75 04-01 Thread guide F 412 30 79-01 Eccentric feed (o3 4123509-03 Panel Wertheim A
411 75 05-01 Screw needle clamp F 412 30 83-01 Frame, sewing head F 412350904 Panel White A
411 82 62-07 Lamp holder stand. F 4123091-02 Regulating dial F 412 3509-05 Panel Husqvarna 109, red A
41182 62-08 Lamp holder USA-Can F 412 30 96-02  Presser bar guide F 4123509-06 Panel HVA 109,lightred A
411 96 67-02  Screw A 412 31 04-01  Guide compl. B 412 3509-07 Panel Husqvarna Isabella, grey A
411 96 6802  Screw o 412 31 06-01  Spring B 412 3509-08 Panel Husqvarna, blue A
411 96 68-10  Screw A 412 31 07-01 Spring ver. 1 B 412 3509-09 Panel Seiko Satrap, gray A
41196 68-12  Screw A 41231 17-01  Accessory box J 412350910 Panel HVA Lucy A
411 98 14-01  Washer B 412 31 2301 Isulation (male) A 4123509-11  Panel , jeans blue A
4119817-01  Washer E 412 31 24-01  Isulation {female) A 4123511-01 Backcover A
412 00 13-01  Washer (o3 412 31 25-01 Nut A 412 35 12-01 Name plate Satrap A
412 01 48-62  Light bulb 100-120 V F 412 31 3304  Plastic bag with access. 4123512-02 Name piate Hugin A
412092 41-01  Spring F for ankel 412 29 49-01 J 1123512-03 Name plate Meister A
412 62 69-02  Light bulb 220-250 V F 41231 3306  Plastic bag with access HVA 109 412351204 Name plate Tornado A
412 05 60-01 Screw M5*14 A For ankel 412 29 49-01 J 4123512-05 Name plate Wertheim A
412 05 60-04  Screw M3'6 B 412 31 34-01 Softcover J 412351206 Name plate White A
412 0560-06  Screw M4*'12 ACOF 412 31 41-01 Foot control compl. H 412 35 12-07 Name plate Husqvarna, red A
412 05 60-07  Screw M4°16 G 412 31 4401 Cable stand, H 412351208 Name plate Husqvarna , green A
412 05 60-09  Screw M4"30 E 412 3144-02 Cable USA, Can H 4123512-09 Name plate Seiko A
41205 60-11 Screw M3'5 (o3 412 31 48-01 Spring B 412 3512-10  Name plate Zenith A
412 15 23-03  Crose .23. ~emol. F 412 31 50-01 Stud E 412351211 Name plate Husqvarna , lightred A f
41215 78-01 Cord device, stand. H 412 31 52-01  Thread knife (o3 4123512-14 Name plate Husqvarna, grey A
41215 79-01 Cord device, USA, Can. H 412 31 54-02  Base plate, white A 4123512-15 Name plate Husgqvarna, blue A
4121580-02 Cord device, England H 412 31 3403  Base plate, blue A 412 3512-16  Name plate Seiko , red A
412 15 81-01 Cord device, Australla H 412 31 6041 Shaft, sewing frame F 412 3512-17 Name plate Satrap, red A
41215 98-01 Spring H 412 31 6545  PC-board 220-240 V A 412 3512-20 Name plate HVA Lucy A
41218 45-01 Foot H 41231 65-46  PC-board 100-120 V A 412351222 Name plate HVA 105, blue A
41221 1404  Screw M3°10 F 412 31 69-01 Spring E 4123512-23 Name plate White 5823, blue A
41227 41-01 Sealing washer F 41231 79-01  Ciutch D 412 3514-01  Thread guide, back cover A
4122819-02  Screw B,F 41231 81-01  Clamp, lower shaft o 412 35 16-01  Presser bar lifter F
412 28 19-03  Screw F 412 31 83-01 Spring ver 1 B 41235 26.01  Washer (o3
41228 43-01 Feed dog B 412 31 84-01  Bushing, feed dog B 412 35 31-01  Thread tension set G,J
412 28 48-01 spring B 412 31 85-01 Nut ver.1 B 412 35 33-01 Drive wheel compl. A
412 28 51-01  Adjusting arm F 412 31 89-01 Control unit H 412 35 39-03  Pattern mech. 13 pattern E
412 28 54-01 Presser bar F 412 31 97-01  Belt stretcher A 412 3539-04 Pattern mech. 9 pattern E
41228 61-01 Lever E 412 32 03-01 Screw E 412 35 42-01 Pulley (o3
412 28 63-01 Draw bar, feed mech. B 4123213-01 Washer B 412 3543-01 Cover bobbin winding A
412 28 64-01 Draw bar F 412 32 15-01  Lever feed lower B 412 3546-01  Curve{13, 23 pattern) E
412 28 66-01 Eccentric E 41232 27-01 Bobbin winding A 4123546-02 Curve {9 pattern) E
41228 71-01 Shaft, cam set E 412323101 Lever, slide ver 1 E 4123550-01 Sleeve A
41228 72-01 Shaft E 412323102 Lever, slide ver2 E 412 3551-01 Thread guide bobbin wind A
412287380 Lever arm ver.1 E 4123232-01 Spring E 41235 63-01  Front cover Satrap 223 A
412287501 Base plate A 41232 4501 Thread tension device compl. G 412356302 Frontcover Satrap A
41228 77-01  Attachment A 412 3247-01  Lever thread tension G 412 35 63-03  Front cover Hugin 1300 A
412287901  Screw o 412 3249-01  Screw thread tension G 412 35 63-04  Front cover Melster 23 A
4122881-01  Throat plate o 412 3250-01  Spring holder G 41235 63-05 Front cover Tornado A
4122882-01 Worm wheel E 412325101  Control thread tension G 4123563-06 Frontcover Wertheim A
412 29 34-01 Motor compi.220-240 V A 412 32 53-01 Feed adj. link B 412 35 63-07  Front cover White 5839 A
41229 34-02  Motor compl.100-120 \2 A 41232 55-01 Eccentric ver.1 E 412356308 Frontcover White 5823 A
412 29 38-01  Worm gear (o4 412 32 75-1 Sleeve, lamp J 4123563-09 Front cover Husqvarna 109 ,red A
41229 49-01  Ankel ver .1 F 412 32 84-01 Clamp cD 412356310 Front cover HVA, Sylvia, green A
41229 71-01  Thread knife A 41233 67-01 Washer E 412 35 63-11  Front cover Seiko 692H A
412297301 Thread gulde front cover A 41233 69-01  Eccentric ver. 1 E 4123563-12 Front cover Zenith 692 H A
41229 7401 Curve ver.i E 412 3442861 Hard cover J 41235 63-13  Frontcover HVA 123, red A
41229 83-02  Pattern mech 23 pattern E 412 34 60-01 Stop ring (o4 412 3% "3-14  Front cover Husqvama 113, red A
412298401 Slide E 4123501-01 Camset E 412 356315  Frontcover Meister 13 A
41229 86-01  Planet wheel E 412350301 Frontcover A 412356316  Front cover HVA 109 lightred A i
41229 87-01  Lifting arm E 412 35 04-01  Thread guide front cover A 412 356317  Front cover White 5811 A ( RS
4122988-01 Spring E 4123505-01 Panel Satrap 223 A 412356318 Frontcover HVA 109 grey A !
412 29 89-01 Curve E 412350502 Panel Satrap 213 A 412 35 63-19  Frontcover HVA 123 blue A
412 29 30-01 Hub, dial E 412 35 0503 Panel Hugin 1300 A 4123563-20 Front cover HVA 113, blue A
412299301 Spring E 412 350504  Panel Melster 23 A 412356321 Frontcover Seiko gray A
41229 94-02  Gulde index {grey) E 41235 05-05 Panel Tornade, Sophla A 412 38 63-22 Front cover Satrap 1140 A
412299501 Spring E 412 35 05-06  Panel Werthaim, Celebra A 412 35 63-23  Frontcover Lucy A
41230 01-01  Washer D 412 35 05-07  Panel White 5839 A 41236 06-01  Spring B
412 30 0601 Driver D 412 350508  Panel White 5823 A 412 36 14-01  Opener throat plate J
4123007-01 Spring D 412350508  Panel Husqvarna 109,red A 41236 16-01  Hook cover, window o
412 30 08-01 Pulley D 412 350510  Panel HVA 113, Syivia, green A 412 36 55-01 Bobbin case stop (o3
412 30 09-01 Hand witeel D 412 35 05-11 Panel Selko 692 H A 412367801 Spring G
412 30 16-01 Link G 4123505-12  Panel Zenith 692 H A 412 36 80-01 Locking washer B
4123021-01  Locking washer G 412 350513 Panel Meister 13 A 41236 82-01  Lower shaft compl. o
412 3024-01 Crank arm G 412 350514  Panel Husqvarna 123, red A 41236 83-01  Arm shaft compl. D
412 30 26-01  Cog beit D 412 35 05-15  Panel Husqvarna 113, red A 412 36 84-01  Cog belt D
412 3030-01 Gulde arm F 412 350516  Panel HVA 109, lightred A 41236 86-01 Hcok cover compl. (o4
412 30 43-02  Panel stitch length A 412350517  Panel White 5811 A 412 36 87-01 Pin D
412 304701 Handie A 412350518  Panel HVA 109 isabelia, grey A 412 37 1401 Lever feed lifter ver.2 B
412 30 50-01 Foot A 412 3505-19  Panel Husqvarna 123 blue A 4172 37 44-02  Pattern mech. 23 pattern E
41230 55-01  Rubber ring A 412350520 Panel Husqvarna 113, blue A 412 37 44-04  Pattern mech.9 pattern E
412 30 58-01 Dial ver.1 E 412 35 05-21 Panel Seiko, gray A 412 37 46-01  Lever, stitch setting E
41230 61-01 Haok (o4 412 35 05-22 Panel Satrap, gray A 412 37 47-01 Eccentric ver. 2 E
412 30 64-01  Worm gear o 4123505-23 Panel Lucy, red A 412 37 48-01  Shaft E
412 30 65-01 Magnet (o3 412 3505-24 Panel HVA 105 A 412 37 49-01 Dial zig zag E
412 30 66-01 Shuttie shaft (o3 4123505-25 Panel White 5823 A 412 37 50-01 Knob E

2



Part no. Description Square | Part no. Description Square
412 37 51-01 Curve ver.2 E ACCESSORIES
412 37 5201 Diat ver. 2 E 401 53 99-01 Buttonhoie knife J
412 37 53-01 Knob E 401 55 55-0f Brush J
412 37 82-1 Nut ver. 2 8 41117 32-01 Button reed J
412381401 Spring ver. 2 B8 412017601 Hemmer 10 mm J
412 38 92-01 Thread take up F 41234 6645 Glider piates J
412 38 1601 Fead unit compi. B 41234 71-01 Hotder J
412390801  Ankei ver.2 F 41238 1501 Screw driver medium J
41238 09-04  Piastic bag with access.
for anke! 412 39 08-01 J
41239 09-068  Plastic bag with access.HVA 109 PESSERFEET OLD VERSION
for ankel 412 39 08-01 J FOR ANKLE 412 29 43-01
412334203 Pattern mech. 13 pattern E 412 29 48-01 Presser foot "A" J
412 394701 Washer Cc 412 31 40-01 Biind stitch foot'D” J
412395501  Frame feed unit 8 412320001  Presser foot "B" J
412395701 Frame carrige feed B 412322601 Zipper foot "E” J4
412395803  Sewing head compi. ver 1 F 412328391 Edging foot "J J
41239 53-04  Sewing head compl. ver 2 F 412354701 Buttonhole foot "C” J
41240 28-01  Lever feed lifter ver.1 B
41240 98-01  Screw nesdle clamp F
412 41 12-01 Ankle ver.2 F
412 43 90-01 Spring E PRESSERFEET NEW VERSION
412 40 51-01 Washer E FOR ANKLE 41241 12-01
41246 15-01  Protector A 41238 00-01  Presser foot "A" J
¢ 41246 32-24  Front cover ver.2 HVA 501 A 412380101  Presser foot "B" J
41246 32-25  Front ~over var.2 White 5823 A 412380301  Buttonhole foot "C" J
41246 33-01  Front cover ver. 2 A 412380401  Blind stitch foot “D" J
721 11 6610 Pinver. 1 E 41238 05-01  Zipper foot "E” J
721 41 87-70 Pin [of o] 412 38 06-01 Edging foot "J" J
721421010 Pin c
72312 19-01  Scraw M35 mm F
725629101 Screw M4*12 mm F OPERATING MANUALS
728 32 18-01  Screw M3'4 mm [+ 41236 76-05  Operating man. Swe/Fin J
72852 18-05 Screw M 3*4 mm F 41236 76-15  Operating man. Dan/Nor 4
728 32 82-00  Screw M4*3 mm ch 4123676-25  Operating man. Fra/Dutch J
728528345 ScreawM4*4mm D 41236 76-35  Operating man. Ger/ita J
728 §2 85-0§ Screw M4'6 mm F 4123828-45  insertion sheet White Eng/Spa  J
728 52 8708  Screw M4*8 mm CE 412390748  insertion sheet Aust/ Eng J
728529101  Screw M4*12 mm BE 412401705 Operating man. Swe/fFin J
728 83 20-05 Screw M55 mm D 4124017-15  Operating man. Dan/Nor J
728 53 23-05  Screw M58 mm E 41240 17-25  Operating man Fra/Dutch J
412401735  Operating man Gerfita Jd
728 58 0105  Screw M54 mm [o] 412401745  Operating man Eng/Spa J
728 73 20-01 Screw D
728 73 64-05 Screw M6*10 mm A
728828305 Screw M4*4 mm c.D
731 23 10-01 Nut M2 E
731231201 Nut M4 E
73221 12-01  Nut M4 E
734 11 45-74  Washer B
73531 08-20 C-washer [+]
73531 10-20 C-washer E
73558 52-01  Locking washer E
735585501 Locking washer D
735 612440  Compression ring 3mm B,G
@ 735 61 3640  Compression ring 4mm BF
7358614640 Compression ring 5mm E
73561 5340 Compression ring Smm F




A  Version 1

412351101 41230 47-01 412351201 412 35 14-01
02 20
411 96 68-
411 96 68-10 / / 196 68-10
= £ 411 59 40-03
412 29 71-01
411 96 67-02 412 35 50-01

412 35 33-01
412 31 24-01

412 31 65-45
412 31 65-46

@_——— 411 96 68-10
3 = 412 32 27-01
Version 1 —
412 35 63-01 \. - 412 30 55-01
3 412 35 43-01
|
|
I —
I d N
| i
: j / 412 29 34-01
| ] 412 29 34-02
| 412 31 97-01
! 412 28 77-01
{ 728 73 64-05
|
12 31 23-01
| 41229 73-07 41235053; 4
| 412 31 25-01
| P
| 4N
I pe
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

412 31 54-02

412 28 75-01

412 30 50-01

411 96 68-12

412 05 60-01




NOTE ! Parts with ref. number on this page
is only for version 2

Version 2 41235 12:22
412 46 32-24 412 3512-23 1
412 46 32-25

I

412 46 15-01
I
I
¢

412 35 05-24
412 35056-25

-
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

412 35 07-02

412 46 33-01
412 35 09-11

412 31 54-03

Parts without ref.number see version 1, page 4.

A

Version 2

{ with thread protection )




| Ref number for compl. unit see version 2

| VERSION 1

41231 85-01 412 40 29-01

412321301

41231 83-01

412318401 4123782-01 41231 06-01

41237 14-01

412 31 04-01

734 11 45-71
412 38 14-01

412 39 55-01

[
|

[

|

|

|

|

[

|

[

|

412 36 06-01 :
411 98 14 01 —I | |
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

—————————— ]
r |
41232 1501
| I Cﬂ&‘-— —Eﬁ
| 728 52 91-01———
41236 80-01~" @ == - L : ;
ar1721001” a '
412325301 8 41205 60-04
735 61 24-40
= =) 412286301

41228 19-02

o i2
A,
{



_ C

@——412307845
- =

412 36 16-01 : 4123 714)1«—&:— 1
|
|
|

|

| 728 3218-01 —e"
| Y

——— e —— e

412 28 81-01

———— —

735 31 08-20
412 00 13-01

412 28 79-01

|
| 412 36 55-01
| 411 96 68-02 412 39 47-01
[ 412 30 6 T T T T
| i e |
| 41230 74-01 N 41230 6501 |
| 412 05 60-11 \ |

- 412 31 5201 |
[ 2315 \ ] 41230 64-01 |
[ — N = e 1
______________________ 412 30 66-01

412 05 60-06

82-01 412 31 81-01 41239 47-01

412 36 82-0
_|_ ——— 72852 87-05
'_721 41 87-70 ‘&% 728 52 82-00
412 35 26-01 > Mdx3
. 728 58 o1-osw——_‘ 721 42 10-10
~ Msxa .

41235 42-01
| 7285282-00 4123460-01 4122938-01 41230 79-01
| M4x3
728 52 83-05
\Maxe _ _ l
412 32 84-01
- »C@ 412 05 60-06
412 32 84-01
412 05 60-06

412 30 09-01

728 52 82-00 M4x3
728 52 83-05 Mdx4

412 30 26-01

412 36 84-01
412 32 84-01 al
412 05 60-06 &)




41228 71-01

412 32 03-01

41235 01-01

412 28 72-01

412 33 67-01

735 31 10-20
412 28 82-01

728 52 87-05

Max8

728 53 23-05

M5x8

735 58 52-01

412 37 48-01

412 37 50-01

o

73531 10-20
412 37 52-01
735 61 46-40

|
412 37 46-02 1 41237 4701

VERSION 1= 412 29 83-02
VERSION 1 = 412 35 39-03
VERSION 1= 412 35 39-04

23 pattern
13 pattern

g pattern

o
412 32 31-01

412 29 74-01
b—r 7211166-10

, L——— 412 33 69-01
412 32 32-01
412 32 55-01

41228 73-80

735 61 36-40

I
I
: 412 30 58-01 ——
I
I

VERSION 2 = 412 37 44 -02 2 pattern
VERSION 2 = 412 39 42-03 1'3pattern
VERSION 2 = 412 37 44 -04 9 pattem

728 52 91-01
412 29 87-01 ——
412 29 90-01
412 29 88-01
735 61 36-40
41229 89-01

73123 12-01

412 35 46-02

412 35 46-01
_\(23, 13 pattern)
(9 pattern)

412 31 50-01—
412 29 86-01

41237 51:01}

412 28 61-01
412 40 51-01
412 32 31-02
412 29 95-01

@-—— 412 28 84-01

412 43 90-01

412 29 93-01

732 21 12-01

L - 41198 17-01




Version 1 =412 39 59-03

412 31 60-41 412 38 92-01 412 30 30-01 73561 5340

7356136-40 72852 85-05 41202 41-01 41230 96-02 412 28 54-01
412 30 91-02 L r—l 1 I 77 41235 16-01

412 30 83-01 412 15 23-03

411 75 00-07

412 28 64-01

L o 41175 02-01. =5
o 728 52 18-05 412 27 41_01___—]
72562 91-01 \ ‘\
\
\
4120148-02 '\ l] 12 408601 '
412026002 '\ 411750401 |
411 82 62-07 \ 411 75 03-01 _!
411 82 62-08 412 29 49-01 ver. 1
412 05 60-06
723 12 19-0

412 41 12-01 ver. 2




412 37 72-04

Version 2

Note! Parts without ref. number see version 1

10




412 32 45-01
- I T o _

412 30 16-01

412 32 47-01

412 32 49-01

=412 30 21-01

412 32 50-01

A

Yol
] ®

412 05 60-07

—412 35 31-01

11




412 31 41-01
fre——————— - - - T T T —
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 412 15 78-01
| 412 15 79-01
! 412 15 80-02
‘412 15 98-01 C: 412 15 81-01
|
| 412 31 89-01
|
|
| -—ﬂ
| ]
| r l -
1 1
!
|
| 412 31 44-01
| 412 31 44-02
| 412 18 45-01
|
|
J ,
412 31 34-01 Soft cover
412 34 42-02 Hard cover
412 31 17-01
OPERATING MANUALS
ACCESSORIES
Al|a||a) |® -
A s i
412 35 31-01 412 31 33-04 41231 33-06 412 39 09-04 4123909-068 412 30 78-45 412 32 75-01 412 36 14-01
Thread tension Plastic bag Accessories Plastic bag Accessories Plastic bobbins
set W. access. for mode! 109 with access. for model 109 10 pac
fits anke! fits anke! fits anke! fits anke!
412 20 49-01 412 29 49-01 412 4112-01 412411201
12




